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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR HEALTH PROJECTS

1803. SHRI MANSUKHBHAI
DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:
SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of international agencies have expressed reluctance to provide financial assistance for health projects in the country due to detection of financial irregularities;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard so far and the outcome thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): No international agency has expressed reluctance to fund Health Sector projects.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

